



Legislation Text

File #: 2018-5656, **Version:** 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement with Star Shuttle for Paratransit Bus Services.

The paratransit service continues to experience capacity constraints, which is not allowed per federal law. The service currently operates with three vehicles. In order to stay in compliance with federal law, this supplemental agreement will add an additional vehicle to help meet the demand on the paratransit service. The supplemental covers the remaining four years of service in the existing agreement. The cost break down is as follows:

Year 2

Total: \$966,048.32

Federal: \$386,419.33

Local: \$579,628.99

Year 3

Total: \$994,586.72

Federal: \$397,834.69

Local: \$596,752.03

Year 4

Total: \$1,024,218.08

Federal: \$409,687.23

Local: \$614,530.85

Year 5

Total: \$1,054,820.96

Federal: \$421,921.38

Local: \$632,892.58

Cost: \$4,039,674.08

Source of Funds: General Fund